—
NOTICE D’ UTILISATION / INSTRUC TION LE A FLE T 141NTC 3 07- IND 0 0
Hazlux®
InduXEL121
INDUXEL121 EX ET 60L A
INDUXEL121 EX ET 400L A
La gamme InduXEL121 répond à l’ensemble des applications
nécessaires à une installation d’éclairage de sécurité pour les ERP

GID Code
Référence/
Type code
Presse étoupe* métallique  / Metal cable* gland INDUXEL121 7TCA307015R0002 674111
Bride de fixation / Flange for surface ceiling mounting INDUXEL121 7TCA307015R0003 674112
Cheville / Ringbolt for suspended mounting INDUXEL121 7TCA307015R0004 674113
* Diamètre Ø : PE 3/4 - Presse-étoupe métallique pour PNA à double jonction Eex d IIA/B/C PNA2-A2-NPT
* Diameter Ø : Cable Gland 3/4 - Metal cable gland for PNA with double Eex d IIA/B/C junction PNA2-A2-NPT
Accessoires / Accessories
AC230V 50Hz
Alimentation Réseau
1
2
3
4
5
6N
L
TÉLÉCOMMANDE -
+
FIG A FIG B FIG C
FIG D
2.1 Caractéristiques techniques / Technical information
Désignation/
Designation
Code
Réf. internationale/
International Ref.
Technologie/
Technology IP/IK P/NP*
Flux/
Lumen
output
(lm)
Tension
d’alimentation /
Supply voltage
Consom-
mation  /
Consumption
(W)
Batterie LiOn
lifePO4/
Battery LiOn
lifePO4
N° de
licence NF/
NF
Certification
BAES Évacuation/Ambiance - 1 heure
INDUXEL121 EX ET 60 LA 226450
7TCA309185R0007
Autotestable/
SelfTest
65/10 P/NP 70 230V-50Hz < 1 3,2V / 0,5Ah T24008
INDUXEL121 EX ET 400 LA 246450
7TCA309185R0005
Autotestable/
SelfTest
65/10 P/NP 430 230V-50Hz < 1 3,2V / 1,8Ah T24009
* Maintained/Non-Maintained
Installation / maintenance: according to standards EN/CEI
60079-14 and EN/CEI 60079-17
• This luminaire must be installed by  qualified personnel only
• The warranty will be void if the product is modified in any way